
    Case No:    3400086/2017 - 3400093/2017  

 

10.13 Consent judgment – rule 64  March 2017   

 

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 

 

Claimant:    Mr P Lozano Rey & Others 

 

Respondent:   Centrex Computing Services Limited 

 

 

JUDGMENT 

BY CONSENT 

 
1. The parties have agreed that, on the premise that the Claimants would have 

been made redundant at the point of transfer, their entitlement to notice 
payments (with appropriate adjustments) are as follows: 

 

Hugh Keegan        £1,017.42 

Roger Marchant   £1,293.64 

Peter Marsh    £  529.88 

Edmond Mulchansingh  £2,922.36 

 

 

 

 

 



    Case No:    3400086/2017 - 3400093/2017  

 

10.13 Consent judgment – rule 64  March 2017   

Paul Lozano Rey   £1,340.48 

Peter Rowlson   £2,927.88 

John Rushton   £2,426.78 

Andrew Mitchell   Nil 

 

2. By consent the unfair dismissal claims are dismissed upon withdrawal. 

 

 

 

       ____________________________ 

                                                                            Employment Judge Smail 

                             Date______14/11/2019_________ 

       JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 

 

                ........................................................................ 

 

                     ........................................................................ 

                                    FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE 

 

 

 


